

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, September 22, 2020
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider resolution accepting Jonathan Monterroso as a member of the PERA Public Employees Police and Fire Plan
Background Information:	The Public Employees Retirement Association (PERA) requires a resolution be adopted by the Council for a part-time Police Officer to be included as a member of the Public Employees Police and Fire Plan. The attached resolution language was provided by PERA for this purpose. Our part-time police officers meet the statutory requirements for inclusion into the plan; therefore, staff are requesting that the resolution be approved for our newly hired part-time police officer. A copy of the resolution will be filed with PERA upon approval.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	None recommended.
Recommendations:	To approve a resolution accepting Jonathan Monterroso as a member of the PERA Public Employees Police and Fire Plan